reduce the net carrying value of the Convertible Notes. The discount is being amortized to interest expense over a six-year period ending
December 18, 2013 (the expected life of the liability component) using the effective interest method. In addition, transaction costs are required
to be allocated to the liability and equity components based on their relative values. As such, the adoption of this accounting guidance results in
a portion of the deferred financing costs being allocated to the equity component and recorded as a reduction to capital in excess of par value.

The adoption of this accounting guidance increased interest expense associated with the Company�s Convertible Notes by adding a non-cash
component from the amortization of the debt discount. This increase in interest expense is offset slightly by less amortization of deferred
financing costs. The impact of the adoption of this accounting guidance on the Company�s results of operations for the three and six months
ended March 27, 2010 and March 28, 2009 is as follows:

Three Months Ended
March 27, 2010

Three Months Ended
March 28, 2009

Previous
Method

Effect of
Change

Current
Method

As
Reported

Effect of
Change

As
Adjusted

Interest expense $ (14,705) $ (17,616) $ (32,321) $ (17,095) $ (16,117) $ (33,212)
Income before income taxes 48,374 (17,616) 30,758 (2,282,274) (16,117) (2,298,391)
Provision for income taxes 16,882 (6,742) 10,140 17,896 (6,168) 11,728
Net income (loss) 31,492 (10,874) 20,618 (2,300,170) (9,949) (2,310,119)
Diluted net income (loss) per share $ 0.12 (0.04) $ 0.08 $ (8.97) (0.04) $ (9.01)

Six Months Ended
March 27, 2010

Six Months Ended
March 28, 2009

Previous
Method

Effect of
Change

Current
Method

As
Reported

Effect of
Change

As
Adjusted

Interest expense $ (29,204) $ (34,921) $ (64,125) $ (35,505) $ (32,049) $ (67,554)
Income before income taxes 106,772 (34,921) 71,851 (2,209,598) (32,049) (2,241,647)
Provision for income taxes 38,503 (13,365) 25,138 42,579 (12,265) 30,314
Net income (loss) 68,269 (21,556) 46,713 (2,252,177) (19,784) (2,271,961)
Diluted net income (loss) per share $ 0.26 (0.08) $ 0.18 $ (8.79) (0.07) $ (8.86)
The impact of the adoption of this accounting guidance on the September 26, 2009 balance sheet accounts is as follows:

Other
Assets

Convertible
Notes

Deferred
Income

Tax
Liabilities

Capital in

Excess of
Par Value

Accumulated
Deficit

$ (9,792) $ (468,853) $ 175,423 $ 283,638 $ �

Edgar Filing: HOLOGIC INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 22

Allocation of debt discount and issuance costs to equity component
on issuance date
Cumulative retrospective impact from amortization of discount on
liability component and debt issuance costs 4,190 117,776 (43,210) �  (70,376)
September 26, 2009 balance, as previously reported $ 65,157 $ 1,725,000 $ 912,970 $ 4,898,422 $ (2,393,881)